The Anglican Parish of Gaspé March Worship Schedule

Holy Week

Sunday, March 3" (Lent I11): 10am Holy Eucharist, St Andrew’s, York.

Sunday, March 10" (Lent I1V/ Laetare Sunday): 10am Holy Eucharist, St Paul’s,
Gaspe.

Sunday, March 17" (Lent V): 10am Holy Eucharist, St Paul’s, Gaspé. Annual
Vestry Meeting to follow.

Sunday, March 24" (Palm Sunday) 10am Holy Eucharist with Palm Procession,
St Andrew’s, York.

Holy Week Schedule:

Monday, March 25" 7pm BCP (Said) Evening Prayer, St Andrew’s, York.
Tuesday, March 26™ 7pm BCP (Said) Evening Prayer, St Paul’s, Gaspé.
Wednesday, March 27" 7pm Healing Service, St Andrew’s, York.

Maundy Thursday, March 28" 7pm Holy Eucharist, with Foot-Washing and
Stripping of the Altar, St Paul’s, Gaspé.

Good Friday, March 29" 11am Service of the Word with meditation on the cross.
St Paul’s, Gaspé.

Holy Saturday, March 30" 7pm Easter Vigil with Holy Eucharist and Blessing of
the Holy Fire. St Andrew’s, York.

Easter Sunday, March 31 10am Holy Eucharist, St Paul’s, Gaspé.

Worship Wednesday! Each Wednesday in March (except March 27") 10am
(Said) BCP Morning Prayer & 7pm Evening Prayer Services at St Paul’s, Gaspé.




